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Figures stated in the attached report are derived based on assumptions and information provided by you, the client. These
assumptions and information will change over time. Some of the information presented is based on current tax rules and
legislation which are subject to change. Hence, it is imperative that you review your financial plan regularly to ensure it is up-
to-date and addresses your current needs. It is also important to look at a few different scenarios to get an idea of the impact
of various assumptions on your planning objectives. Information provided in the attached report is general in nature and
should NOT be construed as providing legal, accounting and/or tax advice. Should you have any specific questions and/or
issues in these areas, please consult your legal, tax and/or accounting advisor.



Plan Summary

 

Your Net Worth $810, 000

TOTAL ASSETS $1,040,000

LIABILITIES $230,000

Current Investment Assets

Short  t erm 4.17%
Fixed income 37.50%
Equit ies 58.33%

 

Your Cash Flow $20, 552

FAMILY INCOME (AFTER TAX) $112,052

TOTAL EXPENSES $91,500

Your Investment Profile: Aggressive

Short  t erm 10%
Fixed income 20%
Equit ies 70%

Retirement Plan: You will not have enough at retirement

 You will not  have enough money t o sust ain you t hrough ret irement  and will deplet e your funds at  age  91.

MONEY YOU WILL NEED (A) $2,126,584

MONEY YOU WILL HAVE (B) $2,092,154

ADDITIONAL MONEY NEEDED (A-B) $34 , 4 31  

Annual invest ment  t o 
accumulat e addit ional money: 

$793  

Insurance Needs: Jeremy Insurance Needs: Amanda
LIFE INSURANCE $1,282,400 LIFE INSURANCE $1,282,400

DISABILITY INSURANCE $2,560 DISABILITY INSURANCE $2,560

CRITICAL ILLNESS $115,000 CRITICAL ILLNESS $115,000

Estate Planning Jeremy Amanda

Signed Will in place

Signed Power of  At t orney - Financial Affairs

Signed Power of  At t orney - Personal Care
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Letter of Engagement

 

•  This document is meant to give you, the client, a better understanding of what you may
expect from the financial planning process, and what our respective obligations are within that
process. In general terms, the financial planning process consists of the following six steps:

1. Define the terms of our relationship
2. Discuss your financial goals and obtain your essential financial data
3. Evaluate your situation based on the information you've provided
4. Develop and present a written financial plan for you to consider
5. Implement some or all of the strategies outlined in the plan
6. Monitor and revise the plan as necessary

Much of what follows in this document deals with the first point, but you will find information
that relates to the other five steps as well.

•  I provide comprehensive financial planning services through Big Idea Financial, a company
that has been established since 2014 for that purpose. We do not charge a fee for our financial
planning analysis. What we do ask of you, is that if you decide to implement our
recommendations, you allow us to place your investments and insurance. We are paid a
commission or a finders fee by the various financial institutions that we place your investments
with.

•  Since I offer both mutual funds and insurance products, I work in an agent-principal
relationship with different companies. All mutual funds are offered through my mutual fund
dealer Funds Unlimited and I place my insurance business with Insurance Concierge. If,
subsequent to our initial engagement, there are any changes to my business affiliations or
agency relationships that may have an affect on our relationship, I will inform you.

•  I am required to declare any interest that may prevent me from offering disinterested advice.
I am unaware of any current conflicts of interest and, should any conflicts appear in the future,
you may rest assured that I will bring them to your attention immediately.

•  I am bound by professional secrecy and may not disclose any of your confidential information
without your written consent unless required to do so by law. I will not use any client's
information for personal benefit, regardless of whether or not it actually causes the client
harm.

•  I am able to offer general advice about life insurance and insurance-related products such as
segregated funds, annuities, disability insurance, critical illness insurance and long-term care
insurance. Should we, however, decide that you require a particular insurance product, I will
refer you to our in-house insurance specialist [Grayson Schmidt]. With a Level II insurance
licence and more than 15 years of experience in the insurance industry, he/she is better
qualified to provide advice appropriate to your situation.

•  It has been agreed by all parties that Jeremy and Amanda must be present at all meetings
and that decisions can only be made subject to their unanimous approval. It is agreed by both
the advisor and the client that telephone orders will not be accepted, and that the client must
provide his or her signature as authorization for every transaction.
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•  Before making any recommendation, I must first have a complete picture of your current
financial situation. The information I need deals with, but isn't necessarily limited to, your:
assets; liabilities; cash flow; anticipated lump sum income or expense amounts; tax
position/returns; will and power of attorney; iInsurance coverage (life and general); group
benefits; and pension plans. If I am unable to obtain the information I require, you should
understand that it could prevent me from giving you appropriate advice; if this is the case, I
may be required to either revise or terminate our engagement.

•  When considering the various financial strategies available in your particular situation, I may
be required to make one or more assumptions. These assumptions may include, but are not
limited to, your anticipated retirement age, life expectancy, retirement income requirements,
government benefits, time horizons, special needs, rates of return and inflation and income
tax rates. Any assumptions I make will be both reasonable and realistic, and they will be
disclosed to you in writing in the financial plan.

•  Having reviewed your financial situation, I will prepare a written financial plan for you to
review. When discussing this report with you, I will do so in such a way so that you are able to
understand: The advantages and disadvantages of the various alternatives; The costs of the
various alternatives; The risks involved in the various alternatives; The time sensitivity of
recommendations; The consequences of no action being taken; and The impact of a change in
the assumptions on the projected results. The client is obliged to inform the advisor if he or she
does not understand any of the above points.

•  It is agreed that the advisor will conduct a review with the client in person every twelve
months.

•  The advisor will keep the client informed of important changes through his/her quarterly
newsletter. In the event of changes that may affect the client's personal circumstances (i.e., a
change to the Income Tax Act announced in a federal budget), the advisor will contact the
client by telephone or e-mail. Should the client's financial circumstances change (i.e., as a
result of marriage, birth of a child, inheritance, etc.), he/she is responsible for contacting the
advisor as soon as possible.

X

Jeremy Jones Date

X

Amanda Jones Date
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Goals

 

Setting goals is an important step toward becoming financially secure.

• Maintain your standard of living during retirement.

• Pay less tax.

• Maintain your family's standard of living in the event of your death or disability.

• Become financially independent.

• Preserve your estate for your heirs.

• Provide for your children's education.

• Pay off your mortgage and other debts.

• Stay ahead of inflation.

• Earn a higher rate of return on your investments.

• Buy a home or recreational property.
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Cash Flow

 

Summary Monthly Annually
 
Family income $12,500 $150,000
Income taxes () $2,420 $29,043
Source deductions $742 $8,905
Other deductions $0 $0
Non-taxable income $0 $0
After-tax income (A) $9,338 $112,052

Expenses
Housing $1,250 $15,000
Transportation $1,000 $12,000
Living $1,000 $12,000
Health Care $833 $10,000
Loans and Investments $625 $7,500
Other $2,917 $35,000
Total Expenses (B) $7,625 $91,500

Net income after expenses (A minus B) $1,713 $20,552

 
Housing 16.4%
Transportation 13.1%
Living 13.1%
Health Care 10.9%
Loans and Investments 8.2%
Other 38.3%

Assumptions
Calculations use marginal tax rates as of January 2022. Rates take all federal and provincial taxes and
surtaxes into account and the basic personal tax credit. CPP source deductions are calculated on the
Employment income amounts using the 2022 employee rate of 5.70% to a maximum of $3,500. EI
(employment insurance) deductions are calculated on the Employment income amount using the 2022 rate
of 1.58% to a maximum of $953.
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Cash Flow Details

Income - Jeremy Monthly Annually Income - Amanda Monthly Annually
Employment $6,250 $75,000 Employment $6,250 $75,000
Self-employment $0 $0 Self-employment $0 $0
Pensions $0 $0 Pensions $0 $0
CPP and OAS $0 $0 CPP and OAS $0 $0
RRSPs and RRIFs $0 $0 RRSPs and RRIFs $0 $0
Investments $0 $0 Investments $0 $0
Rental property income $0 $0 Rental property income $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Before-tax income $6,250 $75,000 Before-tax income $6,250 $75,000
Income taxes $1,210 $14,521 Income taxes $1,210 $14,521
Source deductions $371 $4,453 Source deductions $371 $4,453
Other deductions $0 $0 Other deductions $0 $0
Non-taxable income $0 $0 Non-taxable income $0 $0
Annual after-tax income $4,669 $56,026 Annual after-tax income $4,669 $56,026

Housing Monthly Annually Transportation Monthly Annually
Mortgage $1,250 $15,000 Gas $1,000 $12,000
Rent $0 $0 Repairs $0 $0
Property taxes $0 $0 Insurance $0 $0
Repairs $0 $0 Loan $0 $0
Insurance $0 $0 Lease $0 $0
Utilities $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Total $1,250 $15,000 Total $1,000 $12,000

Living Monthly Annually Health Care Monthly Annually
Groceries $1,000 $12,000 Health insurance $833 $10,000
Clothing $0 $0 Life insurance $0 $0
Household items $0 $0 Disability insurance $0 $0
Entertainment $0 $0 Dental $0 $0
Dining $0 $0 Eyes $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Medical $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Total $1,000 $12,000 Total $833 $10,000

Loans and Investments Monthly Annually Other Monthly Annually
Loans $625 $7,500 Child care $833 $10,000
Credit cards $0 $0 Vacations $2,083 $25,000
RRSPs, RRIFs, Pensions $0 $0 Gifts $0 $0
Stocks, mutual funds $0 $0 Memberships $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0 Other $0 $0
Total $625 $7,500 Total $2,917 $35,000
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Net Worth

 

Net Worth as of February 2022

Investment Assets Total Jeremy Amanda Joint
Short term 4.17% $10,000 $0 $0 $10,000
Fixed income 37.50% $90,000 $40,000 $50,000 $0
Equities 58.33% $140,000 $50,000 $40,000 $50,000
Total investment assets $240,000 $90,000 $90,000 $60,000
Personal assets $800,000 $0 $0 $800,000
Total assets $1,040,000 $90,000 $90,000 $860,000
Liabilities $230,000 $0 $0 $230,000
Net worth $810,000 $90,000 $90,000 $630,000

Investment Assets

Registered assets Total Jeremy Amanda Joint
RRSP $100,000 $50,000 $50,000 N/A
RRIF $0 $0 $0 N/A
TFSA $80,000 $40,000 $40,000 N/A
MPP $0 $0 $0 N/A
LIF $0 $0 $0 N/A
Total registered assets $180,000 $90,000 $90,000 N/A
Total non-registered assets $60,000 $0 $0 $60,000
Total investment assets $240,000 $90,000 $90,000 $60,000

Short  t erm 4.17%
Fixed income 37.50%
Equit ies 58.33%
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Net Worth

 

Registered and Non-Registered Assets

Registered Assets
 
Description Amount Owner Asset Type Reg'd Type
Jeremy RRSP $50,000 Jeremy Stocks RRSP
Amanda RRSP $50,000 Amanda Bonds RRSP
Jeremy TFSA $40,000 Jeremy Bonds TFSA
Amanda TFSA $40,000 Amanda Stocks TFSA
Total registered assets $180,000
 

Non-Registered Assets
 
Description Amount Owner Asset Type
Stock portfolio $50,000 Joint Stocks
Savings account $10,000 Joint Cash
Total non-registered assets $60,000

Personal Assets and Liabilities

Personal Assets
 
Description Amount Owner
Home $750,000 Joint
Vehicles $50,000 Joint
Total personal assets $800,000
 

Liabilities
 
Description Amount Owner
Mortgage $200,000 Joint
Car loans $25,000 Joint
Credit cards $5,000 Joint
Total liabilities $230,000
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Investor Profile

 

Aggressive

This portfolio provides long-term growth potential. There are more price fluctuations along with higher return potential. The
volatility and growth potential are high while the income potential is low.

Investor Profile
Seeks high growth, willing to
accept higher risks associated
with stocks.

Volatility
High

Growth Potential
High

Income
Low

Question Answer
How old are you? 30-45
When will you need your money? Over 15 years
What is your current family income? Over $200,000
What is your current net worth? Over $1,000,000
If the value of your investments goes down, you change your strategy. Disagree
You prefer keeping your investments safe and intact instead of staying ahead of inflation. Disagree
Which $10,000 investment would you choose given the range of returns after 1 year? 20% loss to 30% gain
The ups and downs of the market keep you up at night. Disagree
You think GICs and Term Deposits are the best long term investments. Disagree
You manage your finances and investments using a clear financial plan with well-defined goals. Disagree
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Retirement Planner

 

You will not  have enough money t o sust ain you t hrough ret irement  and will deplet e your funds at  age 91.

Money you will need (A): $2,126,584
Money you will have (B): $2,092,154
Additional money needed (A minus B): $34,431
Annual investment to accumulate additional money: $793

You will not have enough at Retirement

You need $34,431 more at  t he st art  of  ret irement
or you will run out  of  money in 26 years at  age 91.

Retirement Investments at age 65

Retirement Investments Over Time

$2, 092, 154 $2, 126, 584

You Will Have You Will Need

$2,157,819

$1,618,364

$1,078,909

$539,455

$0
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Retirement Planner

 

Accumulation Table
This t able shows t he growt h of  your invest ment  asset s bet ween now and ret irement .

Jeremy Amanda Income

Year Ag e Ag e Need RRSPs T FSAs LIFs Non-reg 'd T otal Assets

2022 43 41 $150,000 $115,000 $92,000 $0 $2,000 $209,000
2023 44 42 $153,000 $137,200 $109,520 $0 $4,160 $250,880
2024 45 43 $156,060 $161,038 $128,091 $0 $6,490 $295,620
2025 46 44 $159,181 $186,618 $147,777 $0 $9,002 $343,397
2026 47 45 $162,365 $214,052 $168,643 $0 $11,707 $394,402
2027 48 46 $165,612 $243,456 $190,762 $0 $14,618 $448,836
2028 49 47 $168,924 $274,956 $214,208 $0 $17,747 $506,911
2029 50 48 $172,303 $308,684 $239,060 $0 $31,109 $578,853
2030 51 49 $175,749 $344,780 $265,404 $0 $23,603 $633,786
2031 52 50 $179,264 $383,393 $293,328 $0 $27,409 $704,130
2032 53 51 $182,849 $424,681 $322,928 $0 $31,492 $779,100
2033 54 52 $186,506 $468,813 $354,303 $0 $35,868 $858,984
2034 55 53 $190,236 $515,965 $387,561 $0 $40,556 $944,083
2035 56 54 $194,041 $566,327 $422,815 $0 $45,577 $1,034,719
2036 57 55 $197,922 $620,099 $460,184 $0 $50,951 $1,131,234
2037 58 56 $201,880 $677,493 $499,795 $0 $56,699 $1,233,987
2038 59 57 $205,918 $738,734 $541,783 $0 $62,847 $1,343,364
2039 60 58 $210,036 $804,062 $586,290 $0 $69,418 $1,459,770
2040 61 59 $214,237 $873,730 $633,467 $0 $76,440 $1,583,636
2041 62 60 $218,522 $948,005 $683,475 $0 $83,940 $1,715,420
2042 63 61 $222,892 $1,027,175 $736,484 $0 $91,948 $1,855,607
2043 64 62 $227,350 $1,111,541 $792,673 $0 $100,496 $2,004,709
2044 65 63 $202,909 $1,201,423 $852,233 $0 $38,498 $2,092,154
2045 66 64 $206,968 $1,273,321 $884,498 $0 $0 $2,157,819
2046 67 65 $180,949 $1,349,288 $798,032 $0 $0 $2,147,320
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Retirement Planner

 

Distribution Table
This t able shows your income need, income sources and how your invest ment s are dist ribut ed and drawn down during ret irement .

Year Jeremy Amanda Income CPP & Pensions RRIF, LIF, Inv't Inv't Annual

Ag e Ag e Need OAS & Other T FSA, NR Assets Balance Shortag e

2044 65 63 $86,961 $15,841 $0 $0 $71,120 $2,092,154 $0
2045 66 64 $88,700 $32,316 $0 $0 $56,384 $2,157,819 $0
2046 67 65 $180,949 $43,949 $0 $0 $137,000 $2,147,320 $0
2047 68 66 $184,568 $67,244 $0 $0 $117,325 $2,115,888 $0
2048 69 67 $188,260 $68,588 $0 $0 $119,671 $2,080,853 $0
2049 70 68 $192,025 $69,960 $0 $0 $122,065 $2,042,022 $0
2050 71 69 $195,865 $71,359 $0 $40,133 $84,373 $1,999,197 $0
2051 72 70 $199,783 $72,787 $0 $40,433 $86,563 $1,952,169 $0
2052 73 71 $203,778 $74,242 $0 $87,474 $42,062 $1,900,720 $0
2053 74 72 $207,854 $75,727 $0 $88,123 $44,003 $1,844,622 $0
2054 75 73 $212,011 $77,242 $0 $88,764 $46,005 $1,783,638 $0
2055 76 74 $216,251 $78,787 $0 $89,378 $48,087 $1,717,519 $0
2056 77 75 $220,576 $80,362 $0 $90,081 $50,133 $1,646,006 $0
2057 78 76 $224,988 $81,970 $0 $90,635 $52,383 $1,568,828 $0
2058 79 77 $229,487 $83,609 $0 $91,384 $54,495 $1,485,703 $0
2059 80 78 $234,077 $85,281 $0 $91,969 $56,827 $1,396,335 $0
2060 81 79 $238,759 $86,987 $0 $92,597 $59,175 $1,300,417 $0
2061 82 80 $243,534 $88,726 $0 $93,259 $61,548 $1,197,626 $0
2062 83 81 $248,405 $90,501 $0 $91,566 $66,337 $1,087,627 $0
2063 84 82 $253,373 $92,311 $0 $86,602 $74,459 $970,071 $0
2064 85 83 $258,440 $94,157 $0 $80,579 $83,704 $844,591 $0
2065 86 84 $263,609 $96,040 $0 $73,205 $94,363 $710,806 $0
2066 87 85 $268,881 $97,961 $0 $64,303 $106,617 $568,318 $0
2067 88 86 $274,259 $99,920 $0 $53,321 $121,017 $416,713 $0
2068 89 87 $279,744 $101,919 $0 $41,388 $136,437 $255,556 $0
2069 90 88 $285,339 $103,957 $0 $27,136 $154,246 $84,397 $0
2070 - 89 $145,523 $53,019 $0 $9,646 $78,127 $0 $-4,732
2071 - 90 $148,434 $54,079 $0 $0 - $0 $-94,355
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Retirement Income Sources Table

Jeremy Amanda T otal CPP & Pensions Investments

Year Ag e Ag e Income OAS & Other Non-R T FSA RRIF LIF Other

2044 65 63 $86,961 $15,841 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $71,120

2045 66 64 $88,700 $32,316 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,384

2046 67 65 $180,949 $43,949 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $137,000

2047 68 66 $184,568 $67,244 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $117,325

2048 69 67 $188,260 $68,588 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $119,671

2049 70 68 $192,025 $69,960 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $122,065

2050 71 69 $195,865 $71,359 $0 $0 $0 $40,133 $0 $84,373

2051 72 70 $199,783 $72,787 $0 $0 $0 $40,433 $0 $86,563

2052 73 71 $203,778 $74,242 $0 $0 $0 $87,474 $0 $42,062

2053 74 72 $207,854 $75,727 $0 $0 $0 $88,123 $0 $44,003

2054 75 73 $212,011 $77,242 $0 $0 $0 $88,764 $0 $46,005

2055 76 74 $216,251 $78,787 $0 $0 $0 $89,378 $0 $48,087

2056 77 75 $220,576 $80,362 $0 $0 $0 $90,081 $0 $50,133

2057 78 76 $224,988 $81,970 $0 $0 $0 $90,635 $0 $52,383

2058 79 77 $229,487 $83,609 $0 $0 $0 $91,384 $0 $54,495

2059 80 78 $234,077 $85,281 $0 $0 $0 $91,969 $0 $56,827

2060 81 79 $238,759 $86,987 $0 $0 $0 $92,597 $0 $59,175

2061 82 80 $243,534 $88,726 $0 $0 $0 $93,259 $0 $61,548

2062 83 81 $248,405 $90,501 $0 $0 $0 $91,566 $0 $66,337

2063 84 82 $253,373 $92,311 $0 $0 $0 $86,602 $0 $74,459

2064 85 83 $258,440 $94,157 $0 $0 $0 $80,579 $0 $83,704

2065 86 84 $263,609 $96,040 $0 $0 $0 $73,205 $0 $94,363

2066 87 85 $268,881 $97,961 $0 $0 $0 $64,303 $0 $106,617

2067 88 86 $274,259 $99,920 $0 $0 $0 $53,321 $0 $121,017

2068 89 87 $279,744 $101,919 $0 $0 $0 $41,388 $0 $136,437

2069 90 88 $285,339 $103,957 $0 $0 $0 $27,136 $0 $154,246

2070 - 89 $140,792 $53,019 $0 $0 $0 $9,646 $0 $78,127

2071 - 90 $54,079 $54,079 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 -
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Assumptions  

Income Need Jeremy Amanda
Current  age 43 41
Ret irement  st art s at  age 65 65
Ret irement  ends at  age 90 90
Amount  t o be left  t o est at e 0 0
Current  annual income $75,000 $75,000
Index income t o inflat ion rat e of 2.00% 2.00%
Inflat ed income at  ret irement $115,948 $120,633
How much will you need at  ret irement ? 75.00% 75.00%
Income need in f irst  year of  ret irement ? $86,961 $90,475
Change income need? No No
Change income need at  age 75 75
New income need $53,003 $55,144
 
Investments
Non-Registered - Jeremy Current value: $0

Amount Indexed at St art  Age End Age
Annual cont ribut ion $0 2.00% 43 65
Ot her amount s
Inherit ance grandma Invest ment $10,000 0.00% 50 50
Buy a boat Invest ment $10,000 2.00% 51 51
Ot her 3 Invest ment $2,000 2.00% 43 65
Ot her 4 Invest ment $0 2.00% 43 65
Ot her 5 Invest ment $0 2.00% 43 65
Non-Registered - Amanda Current value: $0

Amount Indexed at St art  Age End Age
Annual cont ribut ion $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her amount s
Ot her 1 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her 2 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her 3 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her 4 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her 5 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
TFSAs - Jeremy Current value: $4 0, 000

Amount Indexed at St art  Age End Age
Annual cont ribut ion $6,000 0.00% 43 65
Ot her amount s
Ot her 1 Invest ment $0 2.00% 55 65
Ot her 2 Invest ment $0 2.00% 43 65
Ot her 3 Invest ment $0 2.00% 43 65
Annual wit hdrawal during ret irement $0 2.00% 65 90
TFSAs - Amanda Current value: $4 0, 000

Amount Indexed at St art  Age End Age
Annual cont ribut ion $6,000 0.00% 41 65
Ot her amount s
Ot her 1 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her 2 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her 3 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Annual wit hdrawal during ret irement $0 0.00% 65 90
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RRSPs - Jeremy Current value: $50, 000
Amount Indexed at St art  Age End Age

Annual cont ribut ion $7,500 2.00% 43 65
Ot her amount s
Ot her 1 Invest ment $0 2.00% 43 65
Ot her 2 Invest ment $0 2.00% 43 65
Ot her 3 Invest ment $0 2.00% 43 65
RRIF - Jeremy Current value: $0
St art  RRIF wit hdrawals at  age 71
Type of  wit hdrawal Minimum
Use Amanda's name for minimum amount ? No
Delay f irst  minimum payment  by 1 year? No
RRSPs - Amanda Current value: $50, 000

Amount Indexed at St art  Age End Age
Annual cont ribut ion $7,500 2.00% 41 65
Ot her amount s
Ot her 1 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her 2 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
Ot her 3 Invest ment $0 2.00% 41 65
RRIF - Amanda Current value: $0
St art  RRIF wit hdrawals at  age 71
Type of  wit hdrawal Minimum
Delay f irst  minimum payment  by 1 year? No
Money Purchase/LIFs - Jeremy
Money purchase plan current  value $0

Salary Increases Cont rib. % St art  age End age
Plan cont ribut ions $0 2.00% 10.00% 43 65
LIF jurisdict ion Brit ish Columbia
LIF current  value $0
St art  LIF wit hdrawals at  age 71
Type of  wit hdrawal Maximum
Use Amanda's name for minimum amount ? No
Delay f irst  minimum payment  by 1 year? No
Money Purchase/LIFs - Amanda
Money purchase plan current  value $0

Salary Increases Cont rib. % St art  age End age
Plan cont ribut ions $0 2.00% 10.00% 41 65
LIF current  value $0
St art  LIF wit hdrawals at  age 71
Type of  wit hdrawal Maximum
LIF jurisdict ion Brit ish Columbia
Delay f irst  minimum payment  by 1 year? No
 
Inflat e invest ment  amount s bet ween now and t he St art  Ages ent ered above? Yes
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Rates of Return Before Retirement After Retirement
Jeremy Amanda Jeremy Amanda

Non-regist ered invest ment s 6.00% 6.00% 4.00% 4.00%
TFSAs 6.00% 6.00% 4.00% 4.00%
RRSPs/RRIFs 6.00% 6.00% 4.00% 4.00%
LIFs (Money purchase plan) 6.00% 6.00% 4.00% 4.00%
 
Pensions
CPP (Canada Pension Plan) Jeremy Amanda
What  percent  of  maximum CPP do you qualify for? 85.00% 85.00%
St art  receiving at  age 65 65
 
OAS (Old Age Security)
What  percent  of  OAS do you qualify for? 100.00% 100.00%
Defer receiving OAS for how many years? 0 0
 
Index CPP and OAS benefit s t o inflat ion rat e of 2.00%
 
Pension Income
Jeremy Amount Indexed at St art  Age End Age
Pension 1 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Pension 2 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Pension 3 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Pension 4 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Pension 5 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Amanda
Pension 1 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Pension 2 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Pension 3 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Pension 4 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Pension 5 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
 
Other Income
Jeremy Amount Indexed at St art  Age End Age
Ot her Income 1 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Ot her Income 2 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Ot her Income 2 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Ot her Income 4 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Ot her Income 5 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Amanda
Ot her Income 1 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Ot her Income 2 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Ot her Income 2 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Ot her Income 4 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
Ot her Income 5 $ 0 0.00% 65 90
 
Inflat e income amount s bet ween now and t he St art  Ages ent ered above? Yes
Other Assumptions
All calculat ions are before-t axes.
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Life Insurance Needs Summary

 

Life insurance is one of the most important investments you can make to protect your familyʼs
financial security. 

It is used to guarantee that your family will have a lump sum to pay off large financial obligations
such as a mortgage or post-secondary education, pay for funeral and estate expenses and
provide an ongoing income so your family can maintain their current lifestyle. 

Life insurance benefits are non-taxable and are not subject to probate fees. 

Summary Jeremy Amanda
Cash Needs $250,000 $250,000

Income Needs $1,124,900 $1,124,900

Total Cash & Income Needs $1,374,900 $1,374,900

Less Available Assets $92,500 $92,500

Life Insurance Need * $1,282,400 $1,282,400

* A posit ive amount  indicat es an insurance need. A negat ive amount  indicat es an insurance surplus.

Client Signatures: 

Jeremy

Amanda

Date
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Life Insurance Needs Details

 

   

Cash Needs Jeremy Amanda
Funeral expenses $15,000 $15,000
Mortgage paydown $200,000 $200,000
Loans, credit cards $0 $0
Legal, executor fees $0 $0
Probate fees $0 $0
Taxes $0 $0
Education fund: Cost per Year $0 $0

Years to be funded 0 years 0 years
Number of children 0 0
Current funding (RESPs) $0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0

Emergency fund $35,000 $35,000
Gifts & bequests $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Total Cash Needs $250,000 $250,000
 
Income Needs Jeremy Amanda
Annual household income $75,000 $75,000
Percent of annual income needed if  you die 75.00% 75.00%
Subtotal A $56,250 $56,250
Less: Partner's available income $0 $0

Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Subtotal B $0 $0

Annual income shortage (A - B) $56,250 $56,250
Deplete or retain capital? Deplete Deplete
How long will you need the extra income? 25 years 25 years
Rate of return 4.00% 4.00%
Inflation rate 2.00% 2.00%
Total Needed to Meet Income Shortage $1,124,900 $1,124,900
 
Available Assets Jeremy Amanda
Savings $0 $0
Non-registered investments $0 $0
Registered investments $90,000 $90,000
Existing life insurance $0 $0
CPP death benefit $2,500 $2,500
Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Total Available Assets $92,500 $92,500
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Disability Insurance Needs Summary

 

Disability insurance pays a benefit if  you suffer an accident or illness that prevents you from working and
earning an income. 

It protects one of your most valuable assets, your earning power by helping to cover your monthly
expenses and other financial obligations. 

Income Need Jeremy Amanda
What is your income need because of a disability? is disabled is disabled

Monthly Income Sources $6,250 $6,250

Monthly Expenses $8,810 $8,810

Monthly Income Need $2,560 $2,560
Is additional disability insurance coverage needed? Yes Yes

* A posit ive amount  indicat es an insurance need. A negat ive amount  indicat es an insurance surplus.

Client Signatures: 

Jeremy

Amanda

Date
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Disability Insurance Needs Details

 

Income Need Jeremy Amanda
What is your income need because of a disability? is disabled is disabled
Monthly Income Sources $6,250 $6,250
Monthly Expenses $8,810 $8,810
Monthly Income Need $2,560 $2,560
 
Is additional disability insurance coverage needed? Yes Yes

Monthly Income Sources Jeremy Amanda
How much income will you have if you become disabled? is disabled is disabled
Partner's income $6,250 $6,250
Government sources $0 $0
Existing disability insurance coverage $0 $0
Investments $0 $0
Emergency savings $0 $0
RRSP withdrawals $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Total Monthly Income Sources $6,250 $6,250
 
Monthly Expenses Jeremy Amanda

is disabled is disabled
What expenses need to be covered? Monthly Monthly
Housing $2,422 $2,422
Transportation $1,300 $1,300
Food $917 $917
Insurance/Pensions $514 $514
Recreation $390 $390
Health Care $363 $363
Clothing $317 $317
Gifts/Charity $217 $217
Miscellaneous $205 $205
Education $165 $165
Subtotal $6,810 $6,810
Other $2,000 $2,000
Other $0 $0
Total Monthly Expenses $8,810 $8,810
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Critical Illness Needs Summary

 

Critical illness insurance provides funds to cover the costs associated with recovering from a life-altering
illness. 

You receive a tax-free lump sum payment if  you meet the survival period requirement for a covered critical
illness and can use the money to replace your income, cover your mortgage and debts, supplement gaps
in your employerʼs group plan, pay for private nursing, out-of-country treatment, medical equipment and
other expenses. 

Summary Jeremy Amanda
is ill is ill

Expense Needs $40,000 $40,000

Income Needs $75,000 $75,000

Total Expense & Income Needs $115,000 $115,000
Less Available Assets $0 $0

Critical illness insurance need $115,000 $115,000

* A posit ive amount  indicat es an insurance need. A negat ive amount  indicat es an insurance surplus.

Client Signatures: 

Jeremy

Amanda

Date
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Critical Illness Insurance Needs Detail

 

Expense Needs Jeremy Amanda
How much is needed for expenses and healthcare costs? is ill is ill
Mortgage or rent: Monthly amount $2,000 $2,000

Number of months 12 12
Subtotal $24,000 $24,000

Other debt: Monthly amount $0 $0
Number of months 0 0
Subtotal $0 $0

Savings/investments: Monthly amount $0 $0
Number of months 0 0
Subtotal $0 $0

Other living expenses: Monthly amount $1,000 $1,000
Number of months 12 12
Subtotal $12,000 $12,000

Home care: Daily amount $0 $0
Days per month 0 0
Number of months 0 0
Subtotal $0 $0

Nursing home: Monthly amount $0 $0
Number of months 0 0
Subtotal $0 $0

Non-insured treatment $0 $0
Medical equipment $0 $0
Home renovations $0 $0
Vehicle conversion $0 $0
Other $4,000 $4,000
Other $0 $0
Total Expense Needs $40,000 $40,000
 
Income Needs Jeremy Amanda
How much income needs to be replaced? is ill is ill
Monthly income lost A $6,250 $6,250
Monthly income sources B $0 $0
Net monthly income lost (A-B) $6,250 $6,250
Number of months 12 $12
Total Income Need $75,000 $75,000
 
Available Assets Jeremy Amanda
How much do you have to cover expenses and income loss? is ill is ill
Savings $0 $0
Non-registered investments $0 $0
Existing critical illness insurance $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Other $0 $0
Total Available Assets $0 $0
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Estate Planning Checklist

 

This checklist will help you assess the status of your estate plan.

Jeremy Amanda

1. I have a signed will prepared by a professional. Yes Yes

2. I have a signed power of attorney for my financial affairs. Yes Yes

3. I have a signed power of attorney for my personal care. Yes Yes

4. I have recently reviewed my will and powers of attorney. No No

5. My family knows where to find my will and powers of attorney. No No

6. My family knows where to find my financial records such as bank and
investment accounts, tax returns and insurance policies. No No

7. My family knows where to find my digital records such as online banking,
social media, subscriptions, user IDs and passwords. No No

8. I have planned my funeral and provided the details to my family. No No

9. I have a current net worth statement listing my assets and liabilities. No No

10. I have enough cash or life insurance to pay for funeral expenses, income
taxes, legal, executor and probate fees. No No

11. I have enough cash or life insurance to replace my income and maintain
my family's current lifestyle. No No

12. I have taken steps to protect assets brought into my current spousal
relationship. No No

13. I have named beneficiaries for my RRSPs, RRIFs, LIFs, TFSAs, annuities,
life insurance policies, pension plans and DPSPs. No No

14. I have considered making a planned gift to charity. No No

15. I have a document outlining my wishes for organ donation. No No

16. I have a succession plan in place for my business. N/A N/A

17. I have a buy/sell agreement with my business partner(s). N/A N/A
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